## TOWN OF DUNCAN

## SPECIAL CALL COUNCIL MEETING

## (To Be Held At 119. S Spencer St. Duncan Event Center)

Friday June 18, 2021 1:00 P.M. AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER	Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
INVOCATION	Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
RESOLUTION # R-20210618-1, A RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO SECTION 4-1-170(C), CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA 1976, AS AMENDED, CONSENTING TO THE PLACEMENT OF CERTAIN PROPERTY WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF DUNCAN IN A JOINT INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS PARK OF SPARTANBURG AND CHEROKEE COUNTIES	
RESOLUTION # R-20210618-2, a Resolution	n to approve an Annexation Agreement

CLOSE OF MEETING......Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers

NOTICE: ATTENDIES ARE ENCOURAGED TO USE OUR TOLL-FREE CALL IN NUMBER TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. THE CALL IN NUMBER IS 1-872-240-3412. AFTER CALLING THE NUMBER ENTER THIS ACCESS CODE 736-903-893.